

1.

# DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Main Building of DMC (East), near KDA Police Station, Block-14, University Road, Karachi

Telephone No.99230355

Fax No.99230871

No.DIR./INF/DMC/East/ 305/ 2015

Dated: 12. 08.20/5

### **TENDER NOTICE**

# Single Stage Single Envelope "THROUGH WEBSITE OF SPPRA" (As per SPPRA Guidelines & Directives)

Tender in sealed covers are invited on Schedule/Open Rate Basis for the following works jobs from the interested Contractors/ Firms/ Bidders, according to the SPPRA Rules-2010(Amended 2013) Details given below:

S.No.	NAME OF WORK	ESTIMATED COST	5% BID SECURITY	TENDER COST	TIME OF COMPLETION
	ng Cloth banners, Panaflx ba				
	ting & fitting & printing of r. Letters.	ampinets			
D.M.C.(		O/R	5% of Quoted Rate	Rs: 2,000/=	180.Days

## TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Tender Schedule shall be as follows:-

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE
Receiv ng of applications and issuing of tenders	From: <u>18-08-2015</u> To: <u>02-09-2015</u> During office hours	Director Information, DMC(East) situated at Main Building DMC (East) near KDA Police Station, Block-14, University Road, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi.
Dropping of Tenders	03-09-2015 02.00 pm	Committee Room, DMC (East) near KDA Police Station, Block-14, University Road, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi.
Opening of tenders	03-09-2015 02.30 PM	Committee Room, DMC (East) near KDA Police Station, Block-14, University Road, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi.

II. Un-responded tenders will be again issue/submitted/Opened on following dates:- Attempt 2<sup>nd</sup>

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE
Receiving of applications and issuing of tenders	From: 04-09-2015 To: 18-09-2015 During office hours	Director Information, DMC(East) situated at Main Building DMC (East) near KDA Police Station, Block-14, University Road, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. Committee Room, DMC (East) near KDA Police Station,
Dropping of Tenders	21-09-2015 02.00 pm	Block-14, University Road, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi.
Opening of tenders	21-09-2015 02.30 PM	Committee Room, DMC (East) near KDA Police Station, Block-14, University Road, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi.

2. The tender documents are available for sale with effect from the first date of publication of this NIT in the Press and SPPRA Website from the Office of 1) Director Information, DMC(East) situated at Main Bu Iding of DMC(East), near KDA Police Station Block-14, University Road, Karachi during the Office Hours on any working day on payment of non refundable cost of tender mentioned against work, through Pay Order from any Schedule bank in favour of DMC(East) and on submission of a written application. No ter der will be sold on the Tender Opening Day.

-

- 3. Earnest Money equal 5% of the Offered Amount should be enclosed along with tender in shape of Pay Order from any Schedule Bank in favour of DMC (East).
- 4. Eligibility Criteria
  - (a) Bidders may be excluded if,
  - (i) A Firm is black listed/debarred by the Procuring Agency and the matter has been reported to the Authority .
  - (b) Bidders included are.
  - (i) Registered with relevant Tax authorities(Income/Sale tax) where applicable.

#### Minimum Qualification Criteria:-

- i) Financial Statement (Summary) and Income Tax return for the last Three (03) years.
- i) Affidavit that firm has never been Black
- In case of opening date is declared as a public holiday by the Government, the next official working day Shall be deemed to be the date for submission and opening of tenders at the same time.
- 6. Conditional tender will not be accepted.
- 7. Tender in unsealed covers will not be accepted.
- The total bid as well as the rates in items must be filled in both IN FIGURE & WORDS and in case of any Correction is made by the Contractor himself, then each correction must be initialed by the Contractor
- 9. Bid Security shall be released to the un-successful bidders once the Contact has been signed with the Successful bidder or validity period has expired.
- Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the Contractors
  who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection.
- 11. The Tenders can be seen/downloaded from the SPPRA Website (www.pprasindh.gov.pk) with tender fee mentioned as above by mail or by hand.
- The Authority of DMC (East), Karachi may accept or reject any or all tenders to the Provision of SPPRA Rules -2010(Amended 2013).

Director Information
District Municipal Corporation (East)

## Director (CB) SPPRA, Government of Sindh

With request to upload on the Website of SPPRA/Authority.

#### Copy for information to:-

- 1) The Administrator, DMC (East), Karachi.
- 2) The Municipal Commissioner, DMC (East), Karachi.
- 3) All Members/Chairman Procurement Committee, DMC (East), Karachi.
- 4) Notice Board.